
Region 1 Local Prevention Council List 2023 

Town LPC name and address Contact Person Email Phone 

Bridgeport Bridgeport United Coalition (BUC)  
 
1470 Barnum Ave Suite 301 
Bridgeport, CT 06610 
 

Ariana Trotman 
Maria Prieto 

atrotman@gbapp.org (Ariana) 
mprieto@gbapp.org (Maria) 

(203) 366-8255 

Darien Thriving Youth Task Force 
 
Community Fund of Darien 
30 Old King's Highway South, 1st Floor  
Darien, CT 06820 
 

Emily Larkin  
Allegra Erickson 

Emily.larkin@communityfunddarien.org 
allegraerickson@icloud.com 

(203) 665-8775 

Easton Easton’s Here To Help 
 
650 Morehouse Rd. 
Easton, CT 06612 
 

Alison Witherbee  
Sarah Lehberger 

info@eastonsheretohelp.org  (203) 268-1137 

Fairfield Fairfield CARES Community Coalition 
 
Fairfield Cares Community Coalition  
c/o First Selectman's Office 
725 Old 
Post 
Road  
Fairfield, 
CT 
06824 
 

Cathy Hazlett 
Reini Knorr 

chazlett@fairfieldschools.net 
reiniknorr203@gmail.com 

(203) 247-9004 

Greenwich 
 
 
 
 
 

Greenwich Together 
 
Kids in Crisis  
1 Salem St  
Greenwich, CT 06807 
 

Corina Restrepo  crestrepo@kidsincrisis.org (203) 622-
6556 

mailto:atrotman@gbapp.org
mailto:mprieto@gbapp.org
mailto:Emily.larkin@communityfunddarien.org
mailto:info@eastonsheretohelp.org
mailto:chazlett@fairfieldschools.net
mailto:reiniknorr203@gmail.com
mailto:crestrepo@kidsincrisis.org


Region 1 Local Prevention Council List 2023 

 

Monroe Alcohol & Drug Awareness of Monroe 
(ADAM) 
 
c/o Masuk High School 
1014 Monroe Turnpike 
Monroe, CT  06468 
 

Tammy Julian 
Mary Ann Kalm    

adamofmonroe14@gmail.com      

New Canaan New Canaan Cares/New Canaan Coalition 
for Youth and Families 
 
New Canaan Cares  
91 Elm Street 
New Canaan, CT 06840  
 

Maureen Masiel 
Judy Phillips 

masiel@newcanaancares.org  
jphillips@newcanaancares.org  

(203) 966-7862 

Norwalk The Norwalk Partnership – Preventing 
substance misuse among youth and 
young adults   
 
c/o Human Services Council 
1 Park Street 
Norwalk, CT 06851 
 

Diamond Sead  
Margaret Watt  

dsead@hscct.org (203) 849-1111 

Stamford Stamford Vaping Task Force 
 
Stamford Youth Services  
888 Washington Blvd 
Stamford, CT 06901  
 

Terri Drew tdrew@stamfordct.gov  203-977-5674 

Stratford Stratford Partnership for Youth and 
Families’ 
 
Stratford Partnership for 
Youth and Families  

James Olsen  jolsen@townofstratford.com (203) 385-4095 
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c/o Stratford Community Services 
468 Birdseye Street 
 
 
 

Trumbull TPAUD, Trumbull’s Prevention 
Partnership 
 
TPAUD 
c/o Trumbull Public Schools  
6254 Main Street 
Trumbull, Connecticut 06611 
 

Melissa McGarry 
Kiersten Naumann 

mmcgarry@trumbullps.org  
knaumann@trumbullps.org   

(203) 258-8519 

Weston The Alcohol and Drug Awareness 
Program of Weston (ADAP) – Weston 
Community Coalition  
 
The Alcohol and Drug Awareness 
Program of Weston (ADAP)  
PO Box 1241 
Weston, CT 06883  
 

Sonya Stack tribestack@gmail.com  (203) 885-5440 

Westport Westport Prevention Coalition – Positive 
Directions 
 
Positive Directions 
90 Post Rd. West 
Westport, CT 06880 
 

Margaret Watt  mwatt@positivedirections.org  (203) 227-7644 

Wilton Wilton Youth Council 
 
P.O. Box 172, Wilton, CT 06897 
 

Chandra Ring cring@wiltonct.org  (203) 529-5203 
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